City of Wheatland Public Works Department Water Systems



Wheatland Water Customers,



On **Thursday, April 20th**, **2017** the City of Wheatland water department will be flushing water mains to remove possible undesirable sediments from the city's water mains and hydrants. This is part of our annual water distribution maintenance program and will take place citywide. Hydrant flushing will start at approximately 9:00 am and should be completed by 3:00 pm.

some discoloration of water (blackish or brown coloring) due to "stirring-up" of sediments in water mains. Please know, if discolored water does occurs it is not a health hazard but can cause staining on the porcelain and laundry.

If you experience any discoloration of your water, please do the following:

- Open a few faucets in and outside of the house and flush your water lines until water turns clear.
- Run washing machines through a complete wash cycle without clothes or detergent to make certain all water entering the machines is clear.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may bring to our customers during the flushing event but flushing the water mains is necessary to help us better serve you with clean and safe water during the upcoming months.

If you have any questions or concerns please to not hesitate to call us at 530-633-2785 or 530-633-2761.

Thank You,

Wheatland Water Department